Curriculum Vitae

Education

1998
1997

-2001 Sheridan College - lllustration
-1998 Sheridan College - Art Fundamentals

Selected Exhibitions

2023
2018
2015
2014
2012
2013
2011
2010
2008
2008
2007
2004
2004
2003
2003
2003
2003
2003
2003
2002
2001

We Are Much the Same, Niagara Artists Centre, St. Catharines, ON [Solo Exhibition]
ICON Red Bull House of Art, Detroit Ml

Society of lllustrators, New York, NY

Society of lllustrators, New York, NY

The Bat Show Fall Classic, Toronto, ON

The Bat Show Fall Classic, Toronto, ON

lllustrated Type: Gallery Nucleus, Alhambra, CA

AOL Artists Project on Creativity: New Museum, New York, NY
Work/Life: Uppercase Gallery, Calgary, Alberta

Old School: Uppercase Gallery, Calgary, Alberta

The Shatner Show: Uppercase Gallery, Calgary, Alberta
Society of Illustrators Los Angeles (Gold Medal, editorial)
Vinyl Show: ArtLab, Toronto, ON

Art of Burlesque: Repless Abandon, Gladstone Hotel, Toronto, ON
Pages Books, Toronto, ON

Heaven & Hell: Murphy Design, Los Angeles, CA

Heaven & Hell: Murphy Design, Philadelphia, PA

Heaven & Hell: Murphy Design, New York, NY

Society of Illustrators, New York, NY

Speakeasy lllustration Shows, Toronto, ON

Speakeasy lllustration Shows, Toronto, ON

Murals & Public Art

2023
2019
2018
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016

The Royal Canadian Mint, Holiday Lenticular Coin

The Royal Canadian Mint, Collectors Coin

Albermarle, Houston TX

Google Impact Challenge: National Portrait Gallery, Washington, D.C.

Google Impact Challenge: National Museum of American History, Washington, D.C.
Google Impact Challenge: Woodrow Wilson Plaza, Washington, D.C.

Google Impact Challenge: Gallaudet University, Washington, D.C.

Google Impact Challenge: Carnegie Library, Washington, D.C.

Book & Album Covers

2012
2011
2011
2011
2006

“Voyageur” Kathleen Edwards

“An Object of Beauty” Steve Martin

“Here We Go Again” Willie Nelson, Wynton Marsalis & Norah Jones

“Extraordinary Canadians: Tommy Douglas” Vincent Lam (Penguin Random House)
“Anne of Green Gables” L.M Montgomery [Penguin Classics]



Publications

2023
2019
2017
2017
2017
2011
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003

Find Magazine - A Journal for the Curious [Issue 1]

Taschen’s The lllustrator - 100 Best From Around The World

IdN International designers Network - lllustration in Pattern Making
Expressive Type - Rockport Publishers

Creative Pep Talk - Inspiration From 50 Artists - Chronicle Books
Taschen’s lllustration Now! Vol. 3

How to Grow as an lllustrator - Allworth Press

Seen - How Magazine - June Issue

Young Blood - Applied Arts Magazine [October Issue]

Fresh - Communication Arts [March/April Issue]

Heaven & Hell - Murphy Design

Selected Collections/Clients _
Coca-Cola The Globe & Mail

The Royal Canadian Mint Billboard Magazine

Disney

Penguin Random House

Canada Post Corporation
Royal Bank of Canada

Sony Music Billboard Magazine
EMI Music AOL

McDonald’s E_SPN

Universal Music Pinterest

Target Adobe .

The Los Angeles Times Steve Martin

The New York Times Willie Nelson
Press

Late Night with David Letterman
Tonight Show with Jimmy Fallon
Live with Regis & Kelly

Charlie Rose

The Colbert Report

The Washington Post

Awards

American lllustration Annual 22, 25, 31 & 33

The Society of lllustrators NY 45, 48 & 56

The Society of lllustrators LA 41, 42 (Gold medal), 45

AIGA 50 Books / 50 Covers [2011]

Applied Arts lllustration Annual [2001, ‘03, ‘04, ‘06, ‘08, ‘10, ‘16]
Coupe International Design & Image [2006]

Communication Arts Design Annual [2007 & 2010]
Communication Arts Typography Annual [2011 & 2012]
Communication Arts lllustration Annual (Cover) [2013 & 2014]
HOW International Design Annual [2011]

3x3 lllustration Annual 5, 9, 18

Kenneth R. Wilson Awards (Silver medal) [2004 & 2011]

The Society of Publication Designers 43

The Type Directors Club [2006]

The New York Book Show (First place) [2011]



